DATE:
30/10/2015

SPARE PARTS MANUAL

- LtavA1in

ESPRESSO(/POINT

EP 950




tavAT1R

TECHNICAL SERVICE

Tel. 0039.011.2398429
Fax 0039.011.23980466
technicalservice@lavazza.it
http://ts.inlavazza.it

EP 950
Codice macchina
10080006

Edizione30/10/2015
© Copyright LAVAZZA S.p.A.

\

’ TAV: 5 - BOILER ASSEMBLY ‘

<o

REF.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.l. ‘ UDV‘

SUPJ'QRT FOR BOILER
AVATAT A A
T BOILER 230V ASSY ALUMINIUM
P 10 L=15M 60SR SILICONE
D S F ELF-TAPPING 5X30 @ @
P 775X9,3 L=2 M SILICONE

E)%

10061115 PROTECTION FOR SPRING 10
00&81446  FITTING+PROTECTION ASSY L=185 MM 5
9 n HOSE CLAMP D.11/11,6 10
10 B THERMOSTAT 175° 1NT-15L-5126 20
11 v SCREW 4X8 50

| LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 14

A) MACHINE MODEL: Machine model.
B) TABLE NUMBER: Table identification number.
C) TABLE TITLE: Descriptive title of the table.

D) REFERENCE: reference number of the single items shown
in the drawing.

E) PART NO.: Identification number of the item.
F) DESCRIPTION: item description.
G) S.l.: Service information regarding the relevant item.

H) UDV (Required minimum quantity): The required minimum
quantity for each part. When the order is directly sent to
Luigi Lavazza S.p.A. the quantity ordered must be equal
or a multiple of the one indicated in the UDV column.

/,\ ATTENTION

Only original spare parts must be used. The manufacturer declines
any responsibility arising from the use of unoriginal spare parts.

* ENVIRONMENT

The replacement part should be delivered to the appropriate
collection centres for disposal.



SPARE PARTS INDEX

Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.

Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.

4: FRAME - UNTIL 11200
8: FRAME - FROM 11201 TO 21200

12:
16:
20:
24.
26:
28:
30:

32.
34
36:
40:
44.
48:
50:
52:

FRAME - FROM 21201 TO 92200

BREWING UNIT - UNTIL 3200

BREWING UNIT - FROM 3201 TO 49193

BOILER - UNTIL 43032

BOILER - FROM 43033 TO 92200

PUMP / SOLENOID VALVE - UNTIL 11200

PUMP / SOLENOID VALVE - FROM 11201 TO 62280

WIRING - UNTIL 90636

APPENDIX

FRAME - FROM 92201

BREWING UNIT - FROM 49194 TO 92200
BREWING UNIT - FROM 92201

BOILER - FROM 92201

PUMP / SOLENOID VALVE - FROM 62281
WIRING - FROM 90637



TAV: 1 - FRAME - UNTIL 11200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10070152  SCREW 2,9X10 50
2 10070151  SCREW 2,9X8 50
3 10070174  SCREW SELF-TAPPING 2,9X8 50
4 10070074  SPACER EP950 5

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
5 10070075  SPOUT EP950 10
6 10069960  COVER FOR SPOUT EP-950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
7 10070086  BASE EP950 1
8 10070087  WATER TANK COVER 5
9 10064656  WATER TANK 095,117 1
9 10069961  WATER TANK 095,117 4
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10 10070196  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
11 10070197  SPRING 50
12 10070198  WATER TANK VALVE 10
13 10070092  SCREW 3,5X10 50
14 10070093  REAR PANEL 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
15 10070142  WATER TANK 10
16 10070143  GASKET SILICONE HV 50. 10
17 10070144  WATER TANK 2 WAY DISPENSER 095 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
18 10070097  PANEL RH EP950 5
19 10070098  CAP 50
20 10070101  FOOT HV 70 SILICONE 1
21 10070103  SCREW TORX 2,9 X 10 50
22 10070112  PANEL LH LEP EP950
23 10070113  FRONT PANEL
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
24 10069958  GRID FOR USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950 10
25 10070115  USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950
26 10070116  CAPSULE CONTAINER LEP EP950
27 10069959  GRID F.USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C.EP950 10
28 10070118  USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C. EP950
29 10064655  TANK W/VALVE ASSY EP-950 V2 095,117
29 10069977  TANK W/VALVE ASSY 095,117
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
EP 950 4




TAV: 1 - FRAME - UNTIL 11200

EP 950




TAV: 1 - FRAME - UNTIL 11200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
31 10070139  ON/OFF SWITCH EP950 10
32 10070149  DISPENSING BUTTON EP950 10
33 10070150 CLIP 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10070007  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10070008  SWITCH 250V/7A 5

36 10070009  SUPPORT FOR SWITCH 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10070010 COVER FOR FRONT PANEL EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

EP 950 6




TAV: 1 - FRAME - UNTIL 11200

EP 950




TAV: 1A - FRAME - FROM 11201 TO 21200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10069964 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3X8 50
2 10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50
3 10070174 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 2,9X8 50
4 10070074 SPACER EP950 5

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
5 10070075 SPOUT EP950 10
10069960 COVER FOR SPOUT EP-950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10070086 BASE EP950
10070087  WATER TANK COVER 5
10069961 | WATER TANK 095,117
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
9 10064656 | WATER TANK 095,117 1
10 10070196 GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
11 10070197 SPRING 50
12 10070198  WATER TANK VALVE 10
13 10070092 SCREW 3,5X10 50
14 10070093 REAR PANEL 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
15 10070142  WATER TANK 10
16 10070143 GASKET SILICONE HV 50. 10
17 10069981 | WATER TANK 1 WAY DISPENSER 095 20
18 10070097 PANEL RH EP950 5
19 10070098 CAP 50
20 10070101 FOOT HV 70 SILICONE 1
21 10070103 SCREW TORX 2,9 X 10 50
22 10070112 PANEL LH LEP EP950
23 10069955 FRONT PANEL SCREEN PR.
24 10069958 GRID FOR USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950 10
25 10070115 USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950
26 10070116 CAPSULE CONTAINER LEP EP950
27 10069959 GRID F.USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C.EP950 10
28 10070118 USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C. EP950
29 10069977 TANK W/VALVE ASSY 095,117
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
29 10064655 TANK W/VALVE ASSY EP-950 V2 095,117 4
30 10069983 TANK COUPLING ASSY 095 10
EP 950 8




TAV: 1A - FRAME - FROM 11201 TO 21200

EP 950




TAV: 1A - FRAME - FROM 11201 TO 21200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
31 10070139  ON/OFF SWITCH EP950 10
32 10070149  DISPENSING BUTTON EP950 10
33 10070150 CLIP 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10070007  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10070008  SWITCH 250V/7A 5

36 10070009  SUPPORT FOR SWITCH 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10070010 COVER FOR FRONT PANEL EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

38 10069970 FOOT HV70° @10 H8,2 SILICONE 50

EP 950 10




TAV: 1A - FRAME - FROM 11201 TO 21200

EP 950

11




TAV: 1B - FRAME - FROM 21201 TO 92200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10069964 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3X8 50
2 10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50
3 10070174 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 2,9X8 50
4 10070074 SPACER EP950 5

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
5 10070075 SPOUT EP950 10
10069960 COVER FOR SPOUT EP-950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
7 10069982 BASE EP 950 REV. 1 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10069980 WATER TANK COVER W/KEY TYPE
10069961  WATER TANK 095,117
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
9 10064656  WATER TANK 095,117 1
10 10070196 GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
11 10070197 SPRING 50
12 10070198  WATER TANK VALVE 10
13 10070092 SCREW 3,5X10 50
14 10070093 REAR PANEL 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
15 10070142 | WATER TANK 10
16 10070143 GASKET SILICONE HV 50. 10
17 10069981  WATER TANK 1 WAY DISPENSER 095 20
18 10070097 PANEL RH EP950 5
19 10070098 CAP 50
20 10070101 FOOT HV 70 SILICONE 1
21 10070103 SCREW TORX 2,9 X 10 50
22 10070112 PANEL LH LEP EP950
23 10069955 FRONT PANEL SCREEN PR.
24 10069958 GRID FOR USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950 10
25 10070115 USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950
26 10070116 CAPSULE CONTAINER LEP EP950
27 10069959 GRID F.USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C.EP950 10
28 10070118 USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C. EP950 5
29 10069977 TANK W/VALVE ASSY 095,117
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
29 10064655 TANK W/VALVE ASSY EP-950 V2 095,117 4
30 10069983 TANK COUPLING ASSY 095 10
EP 950 12




TAV: 1B - FRAME - FROM 21201 TO 92200

EP 950

13




TAV: 1B - FRAME - FROM 21201 TO 92200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
31 10070139  ON/OFF SWITCH EP950 10
32 10070149  DISPENSING BUTTON EP950 10
33 10070150 CLIP 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10070007  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10070008  SWITCH 250V/7A 5

36 10070009  SUPPORT FOR SWITCH 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10070010 COVER FOR FRONT PANEL EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

38 10069978  COUNTER 230V DYNASTY

39 10069979 TANK COVER LOCK 103

40 10069970 FOOT HV70° @10 H8,2 SILICONE 50

EP 950 14




TAV: 1B - FRAME - FROM 21201 TO 92200

EP 950

15




TAV: 2 - BREWING UNIT - UNTIL 3200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10070151  SCREW 2,9X8 50
2 10070053  CLIP 1,0MM 20
3 10070152  SCREW 2,9X10 50
4 10070186  COFFEE CHUTE 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10070199  RETAINER FOR CHAMBER EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10070200  SCREW M3X15 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10070201  WASHER D.I3,5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10070202  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10070203  BUSHING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 10070208  PIPE D.5X8 L=60 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10070153 BREWING UNIT STRUCTURE EP950 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10070154  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10070155  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10070156  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 = 10070157  SCREW M4X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10070159  CAPSULE LOADING HANDLE 2

17 10070160  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 = 10070161 WASHER .16,4 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10070163 CONROD SS EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10070164  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10070165 PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10070166 BREWING CHAMBER EP950 5

23 10070167  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10070168 BUSHING 6X8 L=10 H62 BRASS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10070169  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

EP 950 16




|TAV: 2 - BREWING UNIT - UNTIL 3200

17

EP 950




TAV: 2 - BREWING UNIT - UNTIL 3200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
26 10070170  COFFEE CHUTE 117 20
27 10070171  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 10
28 10070172  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
30 10070180 KEY FOR PISTON LOCKING 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
31 10070181  WASHER .13,2 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
32 10070109  SILICONE GASKET 50
33 10070183 COVER FOR HANDLE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
34 10070184  SPRING FOR HANDLE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
35 10070047 PIN .2,9X 17,3 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
36 10070185  O-RING 3X34,4 20
37 10070000  PIPE ASSY 5
38 10069962  PISTON ASSY 4
39 10069990 BREWER ASSY EP950 REV.1 1
48 10070173  ESPULSORE CAPSULA 5
EP 950 18




|TAV: 2 - BREWING UNIT - UNTIL 3200

19

EP 950




TAV: 2A - BREWING UNIT - FROM 3201 TO 49193

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10069964  SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3X8 50
10070168  BUSHING 6X8 L=10 H62 BRASS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10070152  SCREW 2,9X10 50

10070186  COFFEE CHUTE 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10070199  RETAINER FOR CHAMBER EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10070200  SCREW M3X15 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10070201  WASHER D.13,5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10070202  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10070203  BUSHING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 10070208  PIPE D.5X8 L=60 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10070153  BREWING UNIT STRUCTURE EP950 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10070154  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10070155 CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10070156  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10070157  SCREW M4X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10070159  CAPSULE LOADING HANDLE 2

17 10069965  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10070160  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10070163 CONROD SS EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10070164  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10070165 PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10070166 BREWING CHAMBER EP950 5

23 10070167  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10070161  WASHER .16,4 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10070169  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

EP 950 20




|TAV: 2A - BREWING UNIT - FROM 3201 TO 49193

21

EP 950




TAV: 2A - BREWING UNIT - FROM 3201 TO 49193

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
26 10070170  COFFEE CHUTE 117 20
27 10070171  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 10
28 10070172  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
29 10070000  PIPE ASSY 5
30 10069962  PISTON ASSY 4
31 10069990 BREWER ASSY EP950 REV.1 1
32 10070183 COVER FOR HANDLE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

33 10070184  SPRING FOR HANDLE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10070047 PIN .2,9X 17,3 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10070173  ESPULSORE CAPSULA 5

36 10070180 KEY FOR PISTON LOCKING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10070181  WASHER .13,2 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

38 10070185  O-RING 3X34,4 20

39 10069967  SILENCER RUBBER EP-950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

40 10070109  SILICONE GASKET 50

41 10070053  CLIP 1,0MM 20

EP 950 22




|TAV: 2A - BREWING UNIT - FROM 3201 TO 49193

23

EP 950




TAV: 3 - BOILER - UNTIL 43032

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

10070151 SCREW 2,9X8 50

2 10070051 CLIP O0,6MM 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10070052 SCREW 2,9X6 50

4 10070053 CLIP 1,0MM 20

5 10070054 WASHER .13,5 50

6 10070006 BOILER ASSY 2

7 10070187 SCREW M6X20 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10070192 O-RING KE 951 50

10070189 GASKET SILICONE SH A 45. 10

10 10070063 SUPPORT FOR BOILER 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10070191 NUT M6 X P1 20

12 10070492 CERAMIC THERMOSTAT DT9-98°+3° 10

13 10070061 CLIP 65MN 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50

15 10070012 THERMAL FUSE ASSY 117 10

EP 950 24




|TAV: 3 - BOILER - UNTIL 43032

25

EP 950




TAV: 3A - BOILER - FROM 43033 TO 92200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10070151 SCREW 2,9X8 50
2 10070051 CLIP 0,6MM 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
3 10070052 SCREW 2,9X6 50
4 10070053 CLIP 1,0MM 20
5 10070054  WASHER .13,5 50
6 10070006 BOILER ASSY 2
7 10070204 SCREW M6X20 20
8 10070192 O-RING KE 951 50
9 10070189 GASKET SILICONE SH A 45. 10
10 10070063 SUPPORT FOR BOILER 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
11 10070191 NUT M6 X P1 20
12 10070492 CERAMIC THERMOSTAT DT9-98°+3° 10
13 10070061 CLIP 65MN 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
14 10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50
15 10070012 THERMAL FUSE ASSY 117 10
EP 950 26




TAV: 3A - BOILER - FROM 43033 TO 92200

EP 950

27




TAV: 4 - PUMP / SOLENOID VALVE - UNTIL 11200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
10070109  SILICONE GASKET 50
2 10070182  PIPE D.5X8 L=315 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
3 10070122  VIBRATION PUMP EP4 230V 50HZ 10
4 10070128  SPRING FOR PIPE 10
5 10070207  PIPE D.5X8 L=345 SILICONE 10
6 10070125  RING NUT FOR PUMP PROTECTION 20
7 10070123  PUMP SUPPORT EP950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
8 10070124  ANTI-VIBRATION BUFFER 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
9 10070152  SCREW 2,9X10 50
10 10070206  PIPE D.5X8 L=210 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
11 10070126  THERMAL PROT.PUMP 120. 10
12 10070011  PIPE PUMP/BOILER ASSY
13 10070000  PIPE ASSY
14 10070083  SUPPORT FOR SOLENOID VALVE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
15 10070102  SCREW M3X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10070209  PIPE D.5X8 L=90 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
17 10070079  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 230V 4
18 10070120 CLIP 1,0 MM 50
19 10070081  FITTING 20
20 10070077  SPRING 10
21 10070082  CONNECTOR EP950 095 20
22 10070121  SELF-PRIMING VALVE 4 WAYS ASSY 095 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
EP 950 28




29

EP 950




TAV: 4A - PUMP / SOLENOID VALVE - FROM 11201 TO 62280

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

1 10070083 SUPPORT FOR SOLENOID VALVE 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
2 10070102 SCREW M3X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10070081 FITTING 20

4 10070120 CLIP 1,0 MM 50

5 10070079 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 230V 4

6 10070209 PIPE D.5X8 L=90 SILICONE 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10070077 SPRING 10
10069969 FITTING - T-SHAPED @ 7,5 095 10
10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50

10 10070109 SILICONE GASKET 50

11 10070000 PIPE ASSY 5

12 10070124 ANTI-VIBRATION BUFFER 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
13 10070123 PUMP SUPPORT EP950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10070126 THERMAL PROT.PUMP 120. 10

15 10070207 PIPE D.5X8 L=345 SILICONE 10

16 10070128 SPRING FOR PIPE 10

17 10070122 VIBRATION PUMP EP4 230V 50HZ 10

18 10070182 PIPE D.5X8 L=315 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
19 10070125 RING NUT FOR PUMP PROTECTION 20
20 10070206 PIPE D.5X8 L=210 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10088330 O-RING VITON 2025 100

22 10064353 SAFETY VALVE 20

23 10069966 FITTING - L-SHAPED D.4 AND PUMP CONN. 20

24 10069985 PIPE PUMP-BOILER ASSY REV.1 5

25 10069976 KIT FOR VALVE UPDATING 095 10

EP 950 30




EP 950




TAV: 5 - WIRING - UNTIL 90636

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10070127 | WIRING 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10070084 POWER CORD 3X0,75 L.=1,25MT 5
10070099 FUSE 6,3 A 5X20 10
10070014 OUTLET W/FUSE ASSY EP950 5
EP 950

32




|TAV: 5 - WIRING - UNTIL 90636

33

EP 950




TAV: 6 - APPENDIX

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10069989 CARDBOARD BOX EP-950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10070001 COUPLE OF SIDE INSERTS
10069992 UPPER INSERT EP 950
10069991 INSTALL.AND OPER.INSTRUCTIONS EP 950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
5 10060255 FILTER ACQUA AROMA CREMA BRITA 1
EP 950

34




TAV: 6 - APPENDIX

EP 950

35




TAV: 1C - FRAME - FROM 92201

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10069964 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3X8 50
2 10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50
3 10070174 SCREW SELF-TAPPING 2,9X8 50
4 10070074 SPACER EP950 5

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10064658 SPOUT EP950 V2 117 10
10064660 COVER FOR SPOUT EP-950 117 20
10064661 BASE EP950 V2 117 1

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10069980 WATER TANK COVER W/KEY TYPE
10064656 WATER TANK 117

10 10070196 GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50

11 10070197 SPRING 50

12 10070198 WATER TANK VALVE 10

13 10070092 SCREW 3,5X10 50

14 10064657 REAR PANEL LEP 117 1

15 10070142 WATER TANK 10

16 10070143 GASKET SILICONE HV 50. 10

17 10069981 WATER TANK 1 WAY DISPENSER 095 20

18 10070097 PANEL RH EP950 5

19 10070098 CAP 50

20 10070101 FOOT HV 70 SILICONE 1

21 10070103 SCREW TORX 2,9 X 10 50

22 10070112 PANEL LH LEP EP950

23 10069955 FRONT PANEL SCREEN PR.

24 10069958 GRID FOR USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950 10

25 10070115 USED CAPS.DRAWER ESPRESSO EP950

26 10070116 CAPSULE CONTAINER LEP EP950

27 10069959 GRID F.USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C.EP950 10

28 10070118 USED CAPS.DRAWER LONG C. EP950 5

29 10064655 TANK W/VALVE ASSY EP-950 V2

30 10069983 TANK COUPLING ASSY 095 10

31 10070139 ON/OFF SWITCH EP950 10

32 10070149 DISPENSING BUTTON EP950 10

33 10070150 CLIP 50

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
EP 950 36




|TAV: 1C - FRAME - FROM 92201

37

EP 950




TAV: 1C - FRAME - FROM 92201

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
34 10070007  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
35 10070008  SWITCH 250V/7A 5
36 10070009  SUPPORT FOR SWITCH 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
37 10070010 COVER FOR FRONT PANEL EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
38 10069978  COUNTER 230V DYNASTY
39 10069979  TANK COVER LOCK 103
40 10069970 FOOT HV70° @10 H8,2 SILICONE 50
EP 950 38




|TAV: 1C - FRAME - FROM 92201

39

EP 950




TAV: 2B - BREWING UNIT - FROM 49194 TO 92200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10069964  SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3X8 50
10070168  BUSHING 6X8 L=10 H62 BRASS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10070152  SCREW 2,9X10 50

10070186  COFFEE CHUTE 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10070199  RETAINER FOR CHAMBER EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10070200  SCREW M3X15 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10070201  WASHER D.13,5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10070202  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10070203  BUSHING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 10070208  PIPE D.5X8 L=60 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10070153  BREWING UNIT STRUCTURE EP950 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10070154  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10070155 CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10070156  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10070157  SCREW M4X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10070159  CAPSULE LOADING HANDLE 2

17 10069965  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10070160  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10070163 CONROD SS EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10070164  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10070165 PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10070166 BREWING CHAMBER EP950 5

23 10070167  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10070161  WASHER .16,4 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10070169  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

EP 950 40




|TAV: 2B - BREWING UNIT - FROM 49194 TO 92200

41

EP 950




TAV: 2B - BREWING UNIT - FROM 49194 TO 92200

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
26 10070170  COFFEE CHUTE 117 20
27 10070171  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 10
28 10070172  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
29 10070000  PIPE ASSY 5
30 10069962  PISTON ASSY 4
31 10069990 BREWER ASSY EP950 REV.1 1
32 10069943  HANDLE COVER 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

33 10070184  SPRING FOR HANDLE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10070047 PIN .2,9X 17,3 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10070173  ESPULSORE CAPSULA 5

36 10070180 KEY FOR PISTON LOCKING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10070181  WASHER .13,2 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

38 10070185  O-RING 3X34,4 20

39 10069967  SILENCER RUBBER EP-950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

40 10070109  SILICONE GASKET 50

41 10070053  CLIP 1,0MM 20

45 10069942  SILENCER RUBBER- SILICONE 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

46 10069944  HANDLE COVER + SILENCER ASSY 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

EP 950 42




|TAV: 2B - BREWING UNIT - FROM 49194 TO 92200

43

EP 950




TAV: 2C - BREWING UNIT - FROM 92201

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10069964  SCREW SELF-TAPPING 3X8 50
10070168  BUSHING 6X8 L=10 H62 BRASS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10070152  SCREW 2,9X10 50

10064761  COFFEE CHUTE KE 951 V2 117 50

10070199  RETAINER FOR CHAMBER EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10070200  SCREW M3X15 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10070201  WASHER D.13,5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10083713  PIN FOR EP-950 UNIT 117 50

10070203  BUSHING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 10070208  PIPE D.5X8 L=60 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10070153  BREWING UNIT STRUCTURE EP950 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10070154  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10070155  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10070156  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10070157 SCREW M4X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10070159  CAPSULE LOADING HANDLE 2

17 10069965  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10070160  CIRCLIP SEEGER 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10070163 CONROD SS EP950 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10070164  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10070165  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10070166  BREWING CHAMBER EP950 5

23 10070167  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10070161  WASHER .16,4 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10070169  PIN FOR BREW UNIT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10070170  COFFEE CHUTE 117 20

EP 950 44




TAV: 2C - BREWING UNIT - FROM 92201

EP 950

45




TAV: 2C - BREWING UNIT - FROM 92201

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
27 10070171  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 10
28 10070172  GASKET SILICONE HV 70. 50
29 10070000 PIPE ASSY 5
30 10069962  PISTON ASSY 4
31 10069990 BREWER ASSY EP950 REV.1 1
32 10069943  HANDLE COVER 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

33 10070184  SPRING FOR HANDLE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10070047 PIN .2,9 X 17,3 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10070173  ESPULSORE CAPSULA 5

36 10070180  KEY FOR PISTON LOCKING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10070181  WASHER .13,2 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

38 10070185  O-RING 3X34,4 20

39 10069967  SILENCER RUBBER EP-950 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

40 10070109  SILICONE GASKET 50

41 10070053  CLIP 1,0MM 20

42 10083711  SCREW M4X8 50

43 10083712  WASHER 4X12 SS 50

45 10069942  SILENCER RUBBER- SILICONE 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

46 10069944  HANDLE COVER + SILENCER ASSY 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

EP 950 46




TAV: 2C - BREWING UNIT - FROM 92201

EP 950

47




TAV: 3B - BOILER - FROM 92201

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10070151 SCREW 2,9X8 50
2 10070051 CLIP 0,6MM 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
3 10070052 SCREW 2,9X6 50
4 10070053 CLIP 1,0MM 20
5 10070054  WASHER .13,5 50
6 10070006 BOILER ASSY 2
7 10070204 SCREW M6X20 20
8 10070192 O-RING KE 951 50
9 10070189 GASKET SILICONE SH A 45. 10
10 10070063 SUPPORT FOR BOILER 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
11 10070191 NUT M6 X P1 20
12 10070492 CERAMIC THERMOSTAT DT9-98°+3° 117 10
13 10070061 CLIP 65MN 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
14 10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50
15 10070012 THERMAL FUSE ASSY 117 10
EP 950 48




|TAV: 3B - BOILER - FROM 92201

49

EP 950




TAV: 4B - PUMP / SOLENOID VALVE - FROM 62281

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

1 10070083 SUPPORT FOR SOLENOID VALVE 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
2 10070102 SCREW M3X10 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10070081 FITTING 20

4 10070120 CLIP 1,0 MM 50

5 10070079 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 230V 4

6 10070209 PIPE D.5X8 L=90 SILICONE 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10070077 SPRING 10
10069969 FITTING - T-SHAPED @ 7,5 095 10
10070152 SCREW 2,9X10 50

10 10070109 SILICONE GASKET 50

11 10070000 PIPE ASSY 5

12 10070124 ANTI-VIBRATION BUFFER 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10064760 PUMP SUPPORT EP950 V2 117 100

14 10070126 THERMAL PROT.PUMP 120. 10

15 10070207 PIPE D.5X8 L=345 SILICONE 10

16 10070128 SPRING FOR PIPE 10

17 10070122 VIBRATION PUMP EP4 230V 50HZ 10

18 10070182 PIPE D.5X8 L=315 10

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
19 10070125 RING NUT FOR PUMP PROTECTION 20
20 10070206 PIPE D.5X8 L=210 SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10088330 O-RING VITON 2025 100

22 10064353 SAFETY VALVE 20

23 10069966 FITTING - L-SHAPED D.4 AND PUMP CONN. 20

24 10069985 PIPE PUMP-BOILER ASSY REV.1 5

25 10069976 KIT FOR VALVE UPDATING 095 10

26 10064762 CAP FOR EXHAUST VALVE EP-950 117 100

EP 950 50




EEEEE




TAV: 5A - WIRING - FROM 90637

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10064662  WIRING W/2 FUSES 157° 117 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10070084 POWER CORD 3X0,75 L.=1,25MT 5
10070099 FUSE 6,3 A 5X20 10
10070014 OUTLET W/FUSE ASSY EP950 5
EP 950

52




|TAV: 5A - WIRING - FROM 90637

53

EP 950




